

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : registrar@cbpbu.ac.in, Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in



Dr. Abdul Kader Safily REGISTRAR

Ref. No: F169.V2/REG/0411-24

Date: 21.02.2024

NOTIFICATION

In reference to our earlier notification vide **Ref. No: F169.V2/REG/0374-24, Date: 19.02.2024** and as proposed by the Head, Department of Philosophy, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, it is hereby notified for information to all concerned that the date of Viva-Voce for admission to Ph.D. Course Work in Philosophy, 2024 which was scheduled to be held on 26.02.2024 has been rescheduled to be held on 27.02.2024 from 11:00 AM onwards.

All concerned are requested to act accordingly.

Registrar
Registrar
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. All the Departmental Head/Co-ordinator and Faculty Members, all the departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University website.
- 8. Guard File.

Registrar

Registrar

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University